EA
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
EA
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
Page 2
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | COPYRIGHT© BONOMI INDUSTRIES SRL 2024
BONOMI INDUSTRIES SRL endeavors to provide comprehensive information about the installation, maintenance and operation of its products. For more details or
clarification, please contact us. BONOMI INDUSTRIES SRL reserves the right to change or modify product design, construction, specifications, materials or the

PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
Page 4
How to order
Example
EA4-6S8 is an EA actuator with Imperial threads,  size 6 with 8 springs to close (4 external springs and 4 internal springs)
EA2-4 is an EA actuator with metric threads,  size 4, with no springs
Springs to Close/Open
Blank = Spring to close
A = Spring to open
Type of Threads:
2 = Metric Threads
4 = Imperial Threads (except top of stem - K dimension - is M6)
N° of Springs
Blank = Double acting actuators (size 1 not available with springs)
From S2 to S12 = Spring return for actuator sizes from 2 to 4
From S4 to S8 = Spring return for actuator sizes from 5 to 7*
*NOTE: for sizes from 5 to 7, springs in excess of 4 are internal springs
(see example EA4-6S8).
Actuators Sizes - Square:
1 = F03 - SQUARE 9
2 = F03/F05 - SQUARE 9
2A= F03/F05 - SQUARE 11 (only metric version)
2B = F04 - SQUARE 11 (only metric version)
3 = F05/F07 - SQUARE 14
4 = F05/F07 - SQUARE 14
5 = F05/F07 - SQUARE 17
6 = F07 - SQUARE 17
7 = F07/F10 - SQUARE 22
EA 4 - 2 SX A
Page 5
Bill of materials
EA-4 is shown. Smaller sizes have similar construction except EA-1 that has Nylon endcaps and pistons
Item Description Q.ty Material
1 Body 1 Anod, aluminum
2 Shaft 1 Steel - zinc plated
3 Piston 2 Aluminum
4 End-cap 1 Anod, aluminum
5 End-cap (stop bolt) 1 Anod, aluminum
6 Spring 12 Max Cr-Si steel
7 Cap bolt 8 St steel
8 Stop bolt 1 Hi tensile steel
9 Stop bolt nut 1 Hi tensile steel
10 Washer 1 Polyethylene
11 O-Ring (end stop) 1 NBR
12 O-Ring (end cover) 2 NBR
13 Piston ring 2 POM**
14 Piston ring 2 NBR
15 Wear pad 2 POM**
16 Shaft washer 1 Polyethylene
17 Snap ring 1 Steel
18 O-Ring (drive shaft) 2 NBR
19 Shaft bearing upper 1 POM**
20 Shaft bearing lower 1 POM**
21 Alignment ring 1 POM**
22 Indicator 1 Nylon
** Polyoxymethylene commonly “Delrin”
Construction and materials:
EA
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
Page 6
Dimensions:
Size Metric system - mm
F0 A B C D E F G H J K L M N O P Q R S
1 F03 103 45 51 22,5 9 20 26 67 M5 M6 M5 G1/8 5 12 M5 8 8 7
2 F03/05 150 70 70 23 9 20 26 67 M5 M6 M5 G1/8 8 12 M5 / M6 8 / 10 8 10
2A F03/05 150 70 70 23 11 20 26 67 M5 M6 M5 G1/8 8 12 M5 / M6 8 / 10 8 10
2B F04 150 70 70 23 11 20 26 67 M5 M6 M5 G1/8 8 12 M5 / M6 8 / 10 8 10
3 F05/07 187 87 91 34,5 14 20 26 67 M5 M6 M5 G1/8 8 12 M6 / M8 10 / 13 8 10
4 F05/07 206 118 113 29,5 14 20 26 67 M5 M6 M5 G1/8 8 12 M6 / M8 10 / 13 8 10